Wafer form
MiniSO8 SO8
Features
• Frequency compensation implemented internally
• Large DC voltage gain: 100 dB
• Wide bandwidth (unity gain: 1.1 MHz temperature compensated)
• Very low-supply current per operator (500 µA)
• Low input bias current: 20 nA (temperature compensated)

DS3549 - Rev 9 page 11/14Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
6 Ordering information
Table 7. Order codes
Order code Temperature range Package Packaging Marking
JLM2904WH-CD1
-40 to 150 °C
Wafer — —
LM2904WHDT SO8
Tube or tape and reel
2904WH
LM2904WHYDT (1) SO8 (automotive grade) 2904WHY
LM2904WHYST (2) MiniSO8 Tape and reel K422
1. Qualified and characterized according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC Q001 &
Q 002 or equivalent.
2. Qualification and characterization according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC
Q001 and Q 002 or equivalent are on-going.
LM2904WH
Ordering information
DS3549 - Rev 9 page 12/14Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Revision history
Table 8. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
01-Sep-2003 1 Initial release
01-Jul-2005 2 PPAP references inserted in the datasheet, see Section  6  Ordering
information
01-Oct-2005 3
Correction of error in AVD min. value in Table 4. VCC+ = 5 V, VCC- =
ground, VO = 1.4 V, Tamb = 25 ° C (unless otherwise specified).
Minor grammatical and formatting changes throughout.
27-Sep-2006 4 Correction of error in AVD min. value in Table 4. VCC+ = 5 V, VCC- =
ground, VO = 1.4 V, Tamb = 25 ° C (unless otherwise specified).
20-Jul-2007 5
ESD values added in Table 2. Absolute maximum ratings (AMR).
Equivalent input noise parameter added in Table 4. VCC+ = 5 V, VCC-
= ground, VO = 1.4 V, Tamb = 25 ° C (unless otherwise specified).
Electrical characteristics curves updated.
Package information updated.
07-Apr-2008 6
Added Rthja and Rthjc parameters in Table 2. Absolute maximum
ratings (AMR).
Updated format of package information for SO-8.
Corrected marking error in Table 7. Order codes (2904WHY, not
2904WY).
04-Jul-2012 7
Removed commercial type LM2904WHYD.
Updated Table 7. Order codes.
01-Apr-2015 8
Added MiniSO8 silhouette and package.
Table 2. Absolute maximum ratings (AMR): added MiniSO8
information for the parameters Rthja and Rthjc and updated the
parameters Tstg and Tj.
Section  5.2  : added "L1" dimension.
Table 7. Order codes: added order code LM2904WHYST and removed
obsolete order code LM2904WHD.
24-Aug-2020 9 Added Section  2  Package pin connections.
LM2904WH
DS3549 - Rev 9 page 13/14Downloaded From  Oneyac.com